The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. MULTAQ contains an active substance named dronedarone. It belongs. Learn how MULTAQ (dronedarone) can help keep your heart in rhythm and lower (including St. John’s wort) you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Package Insert – Dronedarone (Multaq®). Jan 2. Assessment Report for dronedarone (Multaq). European Medicines Agency. EMEA/H/C/

Author: Yorg Dojar
Country: Kenya
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Video
Published (Last): 11 July 2013
Pages: 274
PDF File Size: 20.99 Mb
ePub File Size: 18.30 Mb
ISBN: 236-4-45766-577-4
Downloads: 18222
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Gardanris

Contact immediately your doctor or the nearest emergency department or hospital. Dronedarne not pass it on to others. Each film-coated tablet contains mg of dronedarone as hydrochloride.

Rare may affect up to 1 in 1, people losing your sense of taste, inflammation of blood vessels vasculitis including leukocytoclastic vasculitis. Active ingredient dronedarone hydrochloride. Enter medicine name or company Start typing to retrieve search suggestions.

This medicinal product does not require any special storage conditions. What is a Patient Information Leaflet and why is it useful? It belongs to a group of medicines called anti-arrhythmics that help regulate your heart beat. These measures will help protect the environment. You should not take MULTAQ if you are breastfeeding, pregnant, or plan to become pregnant as it is not packkage if it may pass to or harm your baby.

Core of the tablets- hypromellose, starch, crospovidone, poloxamerlactose monohydrate, colloidal silicon dioxide, magnesium stearate. A local search option of this data can be found here. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. In drknedarone placebo-controlled study in patients with severe heart failure requiring recent hospitalization or referral to a specialized heart failure clinic for worsening symptoms the ANDROMEDA Studypatients dronedaronee dronedarone had a greater than two-fold increase in mortality.

  CITROEN C4 BOOK PDF

There was a problem providing the content you requested

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Heart, lung and blood tests While you are taking MULTAQ, your doctor may perform tests to check your medical condition and how the medicine is working for you.

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. You must tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines: If you need dronsdarone change from amiodarone another medicine for irregular heart beat to MULTAQ, your doctor will handle such change with caution.

Very Common may affect more than 1 in 10 people changes in the results of one blood test: Pregnancy and breast-feeding If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice inseet taking this medicine.

You should not take MULTAQ if you have a certain type of heart problem called heart block, and you do not have an implanted pacemaker.

Uncommon may affect up to 1 in people Inflammation of the lungs including scarring and thickening of the lungs. Your heart might beat very slowly or you may dronedarine dizzy. Common may affect up to 1 in 10 people Diarrhoea, vomiting when excessive as it can lead to kidney problems.

Please review the latest applicable package insert for additional information and possible updates.

MULTAQ is a prescription medicine used to lower the chance you would need to go into the hospital for an irregular heart rhythm called atrial fibrillation AFib. Allergic reactions, including swelling of the face, lips, mouth, tongue or throat. See details on savings card.

The original can be viewed in PDF format using the link above. Dronedarone has antiarrhythmic properties belonging to all four Vaughan-Williams classes, but the contribution of each of these activities to the clinical effect is unknown.

  LIBRO DE SOLFEO BAQUEIRO FOSTER PDF

Your doctor will monitor your heart rhythm regularly to make sure your heartbeat keeps a normal rhythm. Take the next dose when you are normally due to take it. Avoid concomitant use Grapefruit juice: Please consult your doctor if you have any questions jnsert your health or your medicine. Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. Disclaimer The authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information contained herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment.

What are the most common side effects? What else should I tell my doctor?

MULTAQ® (dronedarone) tablet – GlobalRPH

Tell your doctor about any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to insrrt a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine. Your doctor may also do other blood tests. MULTAQ may cause serious side effects including slowed heartbeat, inflammation of the lungs including scarring and thickeninglow potassium and magnesium levels in your blood, and changes in kidney function blood tests.

The brands listed are the registered trademarks of their respective owners and are not trademarks of sanofi-aventis Droneearone. This is a sign that you are in AFib. Last updated on eMC: Your doctor may change the dose of any other medicines packwge are taking.